ORM PTO-1596 & RE(10	-19-2005	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
-3-92 OCT 1 4 2005 00		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Nonorable Constructioner of 10	3103157	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas K. Hebert	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 죄 No	Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
 8. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment I Merger I Security Agreement I Other Execution Date: Sep. 8, 2005 			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the filing date of th	ne application is: n/a	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/222,096 filed 9/8/2005			
Agfa case no. XP01201			
Additional num	ibers attached? 🛛 Yes	X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Counsel Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069	 Enclosed Authorized other fees due un 	R 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account plus any nder this general authorization	
	8. Deposit account 13-3377	number:	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Robert A. Sabourin	MJ [(9	Oct. 11, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signature	A/16/2005 LMUELLER 060606089 931377 11222096 Ver sheet, attachments, and locument: _2 1 FC:802140.90 DA	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do r	ot detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:		

PATENT REEL: 017086 FRAME: 0947

PATENT

XP01201

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of employment or work-for-hire with the below named assignee or its predecessors, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, Thomas K. Hebert, in the County of Middlesex and Commonwealth of Massachusetts, U.S.A. being an inventor of a certain invention entitled **METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN IMAGE AREA TO BE EXPOSED ON A PRINTING PLATE**, as fully set forth and described in a patent application filed on September 8, 2005, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Agfa Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further cost to me and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Thomas K. Hebert

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

On this day, Sep. 8, 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally Thomas K. Hebert to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

) : ss.)

Notary Public